PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7739018

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OPUS BANK	01/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOVIUS INTERACTIVE CORPORATION
Street Address:	4450 RIVER GREEN PKWY, SUITE 300
City:	DULUTH
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30096

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	7826831		
Patent Number:	8040880		
Patent Number:	8036350		
Patent Number:	7970109		
Patent Number:	8145495		
Patent Number:	7457876		
Patent Number:	7701929		
Patent Number:	8363637		
Patent Number:	7231021		
Patent Number:	7970106		
Patent Number:	7738833		
Patent Number:	7725072		
Patent Number:	7161939		
Patent Number:	7865607		
Patent Number:	7221740		
Patent Number:	7180986		
Patent Number:	7734023		
Patent Number:	7197121		
Patent Number:	7564955		
Patent Number:	7680254		

PATENT REEL: 062357 FRAME: 0382

507691875

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	61836145	
PCT Number:	US1346203	
PCT Number:	US1346156	
Patent Number:	9332425	
Application Number:	61660772	
Patent Number:	9332408	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046433430

Email: gsmith@srtslaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREGORY SCOTT SMITH

Address Line 1: 1055 PRINCE AVE

Address Line 2: 1

Address Line 4: ATHENS, GEORGIA 30606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DOCKET NUMBER: 07001 VARIOUS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY SCOTT SMITH		
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Scott Smith/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2023		

Total Attachments: 1

source=UCC Termination - Movius Interactive - 1-9-19#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062357 FRAME: 0383

**********	***********	*********	

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS **Lien Solutions** Representation of filing A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Phone: (855) 678-7562 Fax: This filing is Completed B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) File Number: 20190216767 File Date : 09-Jan-2019 C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) 24447 - OPUSBANK Opus Bank 68083579 131 W. Commonwealth Avenue DEDE Fullerton, CA 92832 File with: Secretary of State, DE THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER tb. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS

Filer attach Amendment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) and provide Debtor's name in item 13 20152795887 6/29/2015 SS DE 2. 🔀 TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Termination ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in item 7a or 7b, and address of Assignee in item 7c and name of Assignor in item 9 For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate affected collateral in item 8 CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with respect to the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable law 5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE: AND Check one of these three boxes to: Check one of these two boxes: CHANGE name and/or address: Complete item 6a or 6b; and item 7a or 7b and item 7c ADD name: Complete item 7a or 7b, and item 7c DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Change - provide only one name (6a or 6b) 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME MOVIUS INTERACTIVE CORPORATION OR 66. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Information Change - provide only one name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OB 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SUBNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 7c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: ADD collateral DELETE collateral RESTATE covered collateral ASSIGN collateral Indicate collateral: 9, NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Provide only one name (9a or 9b) (name of Assignor, if this is an Assignment) If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and provide name of authorizing Debtor 9a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME OPUS BANK OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Debtor Name: MOVIUS INTERACTIVE CORPORATION 50201125 & 50201128 MOVIUS QUALITY MANAGEMENT **PATENT**

REEL: 062357 FRAME: 0384